508632925 07/03/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI339163

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Dat	
DEBRA PALLY			05/29/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Flyaway	Flyaway Designs AG		
Street Address:	Schmalz	Schmalzgrueb 40		
City:	Forch	Forch		
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8127	8127		
Property TypePatent Number:D		0861378		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 8 Ju : M 1 C	if that is unsuccessful, it will 182444861 OHN@ALUMITIP.COM Ir. JOHN ALUMIT 35 S. JACKSON STREET, SUIT GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205 John Alumit John Alumit	TE 200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 8 Ju : M 1 C	if that is unsuccessful, it will 182444861 OHN@ALUMITIP.COM Ir. JOHN ALUMIT 35 S. JACKSON STREET, SUIT GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205 John Alumit John Alumit 07/03/2024	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> TE 200 5	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 8 Ju : M 1 C	if that is unsuccessful, it will 182444861 OHN@ALUMITIP.COM Ir. JOHN ALUMIT 35 S. JACKSON STREET, SUIT GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205 John Alumit John Alumit 07/03/2024	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> TE 200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 8 J : N 1 C	if that is unsuccessful, it will 182444861 OHN@ALUMITIP.COM Ir. JOHN ALUMIT 35 S. JACKSON STREET, SUIT GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205 John Alumit 07/03/2024 This document serves as a	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> TE 200 5	

Assignment Declaration

I, Debra Pally, was acting as founder of Flyaway Designs Debra Pally ("Flyaway Designs Debra Pally").

During and in connection with my activites for **Flyaway Designs Debra Pally** I may create or may have created intellectual property rights which I agree to be herewith fully assigned to **Flyaway Designs AG** with no limitation as to time and scope of use. This assignment shall include any and all intellectual property rights (e.g., without limitation, inventions, patents, designs, copyrights, source codes, know how, etc.) pertaining to any work results created or to be created during and in connection with my activities for **Flyaway Designs Debra Pally**.

Registered Trademarks: Word Mark FLYAWAY

USA Registration Number: 5635337 UK Trade Mark Number: UK00801409064 WIPO MADRID : 1409064 Australian Trade Mark Number: 1937002 Schweizer Markenhinterlegung Nr. 65626/2017 [TM14649CH00] International registration number: 1409064

DESIGN PATENTS

USA: D861378 Australia Design Number: 201815005 WIPO Madrid European Union, Switzerland, United States of America: DM/100162 China: ZL201830453999.4 / CPID1890560 International Registration Number D861378

To the extent any applicable law or treaty prohibits the transfer or assignment of intellectual property rights; I grant **Flyaway Designs AG** an exclusive, assignable, sub-licensable, unlimited as to time and scope, worldwide and fully paid up license to use these rights as **Flyaway Designs AG** sees fit.

Furthermore, I herewith agree to waive and thus not assert any unassignable rights such as moral rights with respect to **Flyaway Designs AG**, its successors, licensees and assignees.

I declare to be and have been fully compensated for the rights assigned herein.

I hereby covenant that I did not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

This declaration and the assignment of rights are governed by substantive Swiss law excluding its conflict of law provisions and the UN Convention on the International Sale of Goods (CISG). The exclusive place of jurisdiction is the registered seat of Küsnacht.

*** signature page to follow ***

PATENT REEL: 067900 FRAME: 0787 Küsnacht, 29. Mai 2022

Place, date

Debra Pally

Acknowledged and confirmed:

Flyaway Designs AG



Debra Pally